

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

LPA No. 65/2023

Commissioner Secretary Home deptt. Civil Sectt Jammu and Ors. Petitioner

Through: - Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Hoshyar Singh and Ors.

....Respondent.

Through:- None

ORDER

In compliance to Hon'ble Court order dated 17.06.2023, the respondents were served by publication in daily newspaper (Daily Excelsior) in its issue dated 17.07.2023. Paper cutting of the same is placed on record. However, no one has caused appearance on behalf of respondents. Await for the same.

Re-notify the matter on 24.08.2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
26.07.2023