

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 49, 53, 58-63, 65-67/2023 c/w

LPA No. 74/2023

LPA No. 75/2023

LPA No. 80/2023

LPA No. 81/2023

LPA No. 84/2023

LPA No. 89/2023

LPA No. 123/2023

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mrs. N D Qazi, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

v/s

Madan Lal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate in LPA
Nos.49/2023, 74/2023, 80/2023,
84/2023 & 89/2023

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.10.2023

CM No. 4525/2023 in LPA No. 123/2023

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the main appeal against the impugned judgment.

As per the report, there is delay of 39 days in filing the appeal.

Sufficient reasons have been given in the application seeking condonation of delay. Therefore, for the reasons stated in the application, delay of 39 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

CM No. 4525/2023 stands disposed of.

LPA Nos. 49/2023, 74/2023, 75/2023, 80/2023, 81/2023, 84/2023, 89/2023 & 123/2023

Hearing will continue tomorrow i.e. on 05.10.2023 through physical as well as virtual mode along with LPA Nos. 54/2023, 57/2023 and 69/2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
04.10.2023
Abinash

